.EDN-BLS-DDHE(Upgradation)-2017 26 941 -952
Office of the Deputy Director of Higher Education
Bilaspur District Bilaspur (HP).
Tele Db /Fox: 01078222585 Email ideal/behilosopy (April 1978)

Tele Ph./Fax: 01978222585 Email id:ddhebilaspur @rediff mail.com Dated: Bilaspur 174001 Wednesday, Thursday, September 22, 2022

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the upgradation of Govt. Middle School to the level of Govt. High School and GHS to the Level of GSSS vide Govt. Notification No. EDN-B-Chha(1)-L-I dated:- 8.09.2022 and further Endorsement NO.EDN-HE(6) 1/14/2022-23 dated 14.09.2022 The following school of this district is hereby made functional from the academic session 2022-2023.

Sr. No.	Name of Distt. Bilaspur and Constituency	Name of School	Notifica tion No.			Total
				Rooms available	Rent free accommodation given by local public through Affidavit/SMC	Room
	Distt. Bilaspur and Ghumarwin	GSSS Kallar	EDN- B-Chha (1)-L-I dated:- 8.09.20 22	7	8	15

Dy. Director of Higher Education,

Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur.

Endst. No.& date:-As above.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- a. The Pr. Secretary (Education) to the Govt. of HP. Shimla-2.
- b. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble C.M., (HP) Shimla-2.
- c. The Director of Higher Education (HP) Shimla-1.
- d. The Director of Elementary Education (HP) Shimla-1.
- e. The Dy. Director of Elementary Education Bilaspur (HP).
- f. The Principal DIET Jukhala Bilaspur(HP).
- g. The Headmaster/Principal concerned schools with the direction to start admission in the newly upgraded school with immediate effect and intimate the actual date of starting classes along with all other information.
- h. The Pradhan, Gram Panchayat, of the above concerned schools.
- The Nodal Officer e-Governance to upload on DDHE Bilaspur website.
  - j. The Principal GSSS Kallar HP) for information.
  - k. All the DA in the office of the DDHE Bilaspur HP.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur.